@ UNIVERSITY OF
¥ MARYLAND

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. MODIFICATION NUMBER 2. DATE ISSUED 3. NUMBER OF PAGES
MO02 4/04/2018 1

4. ISSUED BY 5. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ltem 4)

UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND

DEPARTMENT OF PROCUREMENT AND STRATEGIC
SOURCING

2113-R CHESAPEAKE BUILDING

COLLEGE PARK, MARYLAND 20742

POINT OF CONTACT: April D. Weimer, CPPB
TELEPHONE NUMBER: 301-405-5848

FACSIMILE NUMBER: 301-314-9565

ELECTRONIC MAIL ADDRESS: aweimer@umd.edu

6. NAME, ADDRESS AND FEI NUMBER OF CONTRACTOR 7A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT NUMBER
Travel-On, Ltd. 83777N-2
14401 Sweitzer Lane, Suite 650

Laurel, MD 20707 7B. DATED

FEIN: 52-0989280 5/30/2013

8. The Referenced Contract is Modified In the Following Particulars Only.

X | A. THIS CONTRACT MODIFICATION IS ISSUED UNILATERALLY TO MAKE THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 9 (below)
PURSUANT TO THE CHANGES CLAUSE CONTAINED IN PART I, SECTION | OF THE CONTRACT REFERENCED IN 7A ABOVE.

B. THE CONTRACT REFERENCED IN 7A ABOVE IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as billing
address, accounting data, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 9 (below).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO TO MODIFY THE CONTRACT REFERENCED IN 7A ABOVE AS SET
FORTH IN ITEM 9 (below).

D. OTHER (Specify Type of Modification)

E. IMPORTANT: CONTRACTOR  [X] IS NOT, []IS REQUIRED TO SIGN THIS DOCUMENT AND RETURN ONE (1) ORIGINALS
TO THE ISSUING OFFICE IDENTIFIED IN ITEM 4. CONTRACTOR SHOULD RETAIN ONE (1) ORIGINAL.

9. DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION (Use Additional Pages if Required)
Modification MO02 is issued to;

9.1 - exercise the 15 of 2 unilateral three-year renewal options held by the University to extend the contract
through May 29, 2021. This renews the contract for the term 5/30/2018 — 5/29/2021.

Except as provided herein, all prices, terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 7A, including previous modifications, if any,
shall remain in full force and effect.

10A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Contractor - Type or Print) 11A. NAME OF PROCUREMENT OFFICER (Type or Print)
Not Applicable April D. Weimer, CPPB |
10B. CONTRACTOR 10C. DATE 11B. UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND 11C. DATE
Not Applicabl SIGNED T SIGNED
ot Applicable Not o ///-/ = ‘
(Signature of Person Authorized to Sign) Applicable (( e 4 { o4\
ignature of Procurement Officer) :




